THE SCARECROW PRESS, INC.

| The Author (A) Miss Sylva Meagher |
|---|
| 302 W 12 St |
| - 1200 Joese, 17.9 10014 |
| |
| |
| The manuscript (B) Judey to the Warten Report |
| Agreement between the author(s) noted above, hereinafter termed (A) and The Scarecrow Press, Inc., hereinafter termed the Publisher, relative to publication of the manuscript listed as B, above. |
| In consideration of the royalties to be paid by the Publisher to (A), (A) hereby transfers his literary property in the above manuscript to the Publisher. The Publisher will obtain the copyright in the name of (A), who will hold it for the benefit of the Publisher, or transfer it to the Publisher as the latter elects. |
| (A) agrees to proofread the reproduction copy promptly when it is ready, and to prepare any required indexes. It is agreed that author changes on more than 25 pages of the reproduction copy will be charged against royalties payable to (A). |
| The Publisher hereby agrees to pay (A) a royalty of 10 per cent of the income from sales from the first one thousand copies and 15 per cent of the income from all copies after the first thousand. The Publisher further agrees to supply the (A) with ten copies of the published work without charge. Royalty accounting will be made by the Publisher once each year. |
| The Publisher will assume all costs of production and marketing. The Publisher will be responsible for method of reproduction, format, and similar mechanical details, and these shall not be subject to review. |
| Sylvi Meder 10/7/65 |
| |
| By: Parph Richard 9/27/65 |
| Vice President (date) |

The Scarecrow Press, Inc.

RALPH R. SHAW
P.O. BOX 5426
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96822

1965 A W

VIA AIR

VIA AIR MAIL

NewYork My. 10014

